
2022 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-25   Conf: 21-9   Home: 19-10   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (466), Opp (445)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (11), Contreras (6), Wishkoski (3), Davis (1), Loyd (1), Opp
(0)   Picked Off: Brewster (2), Chadwick (2), MacKenzie (1), Repka (1), Wishkoski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Janek (14), Folse (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Beard 5, Dillard 2, Palmer 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (100-133), Janek (32-42), Folse (18-21), Atkinson (11-12), Rudis (8-9), Dillard (6-10), Coldiron (4-5), Lusk (4-5), Romero (4-5),
Beard (3-8), Havlicek (3-3), Wesneski (3-4), Hewitt (2-6), Palmer (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Contreras, Carlos .400 56-56 230 54 92 18 6 14 89 164 .713 27 5 28 5 .468 3 0 2-2 98 1 2 .980
5 Wishkoski, Justin .369 56-56 222 60 82 17 3 3 49 114 .514 24 15 20 5 .455 5 1 3-5 256 73 12 .965
12 Chadwick, Clayton .332 55-55 211 66 70 14 2 3 35 97 .460 38 14 43 1 .460 2 0 6-9 144 5 1 .993
3 Janek, Walker .308 51-51 182 37 56 4 1 7 33 83 .456 32 11 46 0 .432 4 2 6-7 327 38 2 .995
6 Loyd, Easton .306 53-53 209 30 64 10 4 4 40 94 .450 17 3 23 6 .361 4 1 4-9 84 117 6 .971
20 Brewster, Lane .305 50-42 164 39 50 5 3 1 25 64 .390 13 5 40 3 .368 3 3 10-13 85 2 5 .946
1 Jefferson, Myles .300 47-46 180 33 54 7 1 2 20 69 .383 17 4 48 5 .371 1 3 8-9 53 90 14 .911
2 MacKenzie, Anthony .242 45-43 157 28 38 13 0 3 19 60 .382 25 1 43 5 .346 2 1 10-11 46 70 8 .935
43 Autrey, Hunter .257 18-10 35 9 9 2 1 1 9 16 .457 6 1 15 0 .381 0 1 0-0 12 1 1 .929
10 Folse, Wes .255 18-14 55 7 14 1 1 0 9 17 .309 2 2 18 0 .305 0 0 1-1 108 10 1 .992
7 Guerrero, Jacob .255 21-12 55 9 14 2 1 1 10 21 .382 3 1 2 1 .300 1 0 0-0 15 1 3 .842
25 Touchet, Trent .234 31-27 111 16 26 5 0 2 18 37 .333 7 5 26 2 .302 3 0 1-1 160 11 0 1.000
8 Smith, Christian .210 26-15 62 10 13 5 0 1 9 21 .339 18 1 19 1 .390 1 0 2-2 14 0 1 .933
9 Repka, Luke .205 16-10 39 6 8 4 0 0 4 12 .308 11 0 13 0 .380 0 0 0-0 4 7 2 .846
18 Davis, Tyler .200 7-6 20 1 4 2 0 0 4 6 .300 3 2 7 0 .360 0 0 0-0 13 1 1 .933
4 Pruitt, Brandon .172 18-8 29 5 5 2 0 0 5 7 .241 5 1 8 1 .314 0 2 1-1 13 8 1 .955
Totals .305 56-56 1961 410 599 111 23 42 378 882 .450 248 71 399 35 .398 29 14 54-70 1454 499 66 .967
Opponents .291 56-56 1932 331 562 106 14 46 308 834 .432 187 64 442 38 .368 27 22 50-70 1440 543 68 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Davis, Braden 1.62 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 16.2 8 3 3 5 20 1 0 1 .145 3 1 0 0 1
15 Lusk, Lance 1.94 5-0 26 0 0 0-0 8 41.2 37 13 9 15 49 7 1 1 .236 3 3 0 2 2
26 Beard, Steven 4.28 6-4 16 14 1 0-0 0 82.0 95 44 39 20 70 17 0 10 .300 1 13 0 2 5
41 Wesneski, Cole 4.58 3-3 8 6 0 0-0 0 39.1 43 23 20 4 35 5 1 3 .276 1 4 0 2 2
37 Dillard, Matt 4.93 5-6 15 15 0 0-1 0 80.1 92 50 44 27 80 24 2 7 .291 1 9 0 5 3
14 Coldiron, Gavi 5.09 3-4 25 1 0 0-0 0 35.1 45 26 20 21 28 1 3 3 .304 2 1 0 3 1
47 Hewitt, Logan 5.85 3-2 19 2 0 0-0 1 40.0 56 35 26 18 44 11 2 6 .322 9 6 0 2 2
36 Atkinson, Coltin 6.37 4-0 14 11 0 0-0 0 53.2 64 40 38 24 51 8 2 4 .305 4 4 2 3 3
32 Romero, Blaine 6.64 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 25 17 15 9 21 5 0 2 .301 5 4 1 1 1
17 Havlicek, Alex 6.84 1-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 26.1 31 26 20 18 18 11 0 5 .282 4 4 0 2 1
19 Rudis, Matt 8.53 0-5 18 7 0 0-1 0 38.0 47 41 36 21 16 9 2 4 .303 1 10 0 3 1
18 Davis, Tyler 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
22 Palmer, Dakota 10.13 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 6 6 3 3 2 0 0 .375 1 2 0 0 0
45 Murray, Hunter 11.57 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 6 6 1 5 4 1 0 .391 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 5.22 31-25 201 56 1 1 10 484.2 562 331 281 187 442 106 14 46 .291 36 64 3 27 22
Opponents 6.71 25-31 250 56 0 3 12 480.0 599 410 358 248 399 111 23 42 .305 69 71 9 29 14



2022 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Touchet, Trent 171 160 11 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
26 Beard, Steven 23 5 18 0 1.000 0 3 5 .375 0 0
19 Rudis, Matt 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
36 Atkinson, Coltin 7 2 5 0 1.000 2 11 1 .917 0 0
13 Davis, Braden 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Wesneski, Cole 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Coldiron, Gavi 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Palmer, Dakota 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Janek, Walker 367 327 38 2 .995 1 32 10 .762 14 0
12 Chadwick, Clayton 150 144 5 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Folse, Wes 119 108 10 1 .992 1 18 3 .857 2 0
23 Contreras, Carlos 101 98 1 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Loyd, Easton 207 84 117 6 .971 28 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wishkoski, Justin 341 256 73 12 .965 37 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pruitt, Brandon 22 13 8 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brewster, Lane 92 85 2 5 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 MacKenzie, Anthony 124 46 70 8 .935 18 0 0 — 0 0
18 Davis, Tyler 15 13 1 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Christian 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Dillard, Matt 15 1 13 1 .933 0 6 4 .600 0 0
43 Autrey, Hunter 14 12 1 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jefferson, Myles 157 53 90 14 .911 11 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lusk, Lance 8 2 5 1 .875 1 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Repka, Luke 13 4 7 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Guerrero, Jacob 19 15 1 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Hewitt, Logan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 4 .333 0 0
17 Havlicek, Alex 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Romero, Blaine 3 0 1 2 .333 0 4 1 .800 0 0
45 Murray, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2019 1454 499 66 .967 114 50 16 .752 16 0
Opponents 2051 1440 543 68 .967 113 54 14 .794 9 3


